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25{e ðkŠ»kf MkkÄkhý Mk¼kLke LkkurxMk
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 ykÚke çkuLfLkk Mkðuo Mk¼kMkËkuLku òý fhðk{kt ykðu Au fu ykÃkýe çkuLfLke 25{e ðkŠ»kf MkkÄkhý Mk¼k
íkk. 12-06-2024Lku çkwÄðkhu Mkðkhu 10-30 f÷kfu çkuLfLke çkksw{kt ykðu÷ MkLk-yuLk-MxuÃk õ÷çk, Mkku÷k hkuz,
y{ËkðkË ¾kíku Lke[u Ëþkoðu÷ fk{fks {kxu hk¾ðk{kt ykðu÷ Au. íkku Mkðuo Mk¼kMkËkuLku Mk{ÞMkh nksh hnuðk rðLktíke.

(1) íkk. 13-06-2023Lkk hkus {¤u÷ AuÕ÷e ðkŠ»kf MkkÄkhý Mk¼kLke fkÞoðkne ðkt[Lk{kt ÷R çknk÷e ykÃkðk çkkçkík.
(2) íkk. 31-03-2024Lkk hkus Ãkwhk Úkíkk LkkýkfeÞ ð»ko {kxu çkkuzo ykuV rzhuõxMko íkhVÚke hsq ÚkÞu÷ fk{fksLkku
 ynuðk÷, ykurzxuz MkhðiÞwt íkÚkk LkVk-LkwfMkkLkLkk rnMkkçkku {tsqh fhðk çkkçkík.
(3) çkkuzo ykuV rzhuõxMkuo fhu÷ ¼÷k{ý {wsçk rzrðzLz yLku LkVkLke ðnU[ýe {tsqh fhe ònuh fhðk çkkçkík.
(4) ð»ko 2023-24Lkk MxuåÞwxhe ykurzxhLkk rhÃkkuxoLke LkkUÄ ÷uðk çkkçkík.
(5) ð»ko 2024-25 {kxu çkUfLkk rnMkkçk íkÃkkMkðk RBI Lke {køkoËŠþfk {wsçk Mxuxâwxhe ykurzxhLke rLkÞwÂõík fhðk
 íkÚkk {nuLkíkkýwt Lk¬e fhðk çkkçkík.
(6) CEO Lke Lke{ýwtfLke LkkUÄ ÷uðk çkkçkík.
(7) yæÞûk©eLke yLkw{íkeÚke yLÞ fkuR çkkçkík hsq ÚkkÞ íkku íku WÃkh rð[khýk fhe rLkýoÞ ÷uðk çkkçkík.

(1) fkuh{Lkk y¼kðu Mk¼k {w÷íðe hnuþu íkku íku s rËðMku yzÄk f÷kf çkkË VheÚke íku s MÚk¤u íku s fk{fks {kxu
 {¤þu, su{kt fkuh{Lkku çkkÄ økýkþu Lk®n.
(2) su Mk¼kMkËkuLku çkuLfLkk ðkŠ»kf rnMkkçkku ytøku ðÄw {krníke òuEíke nkuÞ yøkh ÃkqAÃkhA fhðe nkuÞ íku{ýu Mkk{kLÞ
 Mk¼kLke íkkhe¾Úke Mkkík rËðMk yøkkW çkuLf{kt ÷ur¾ík {ktøkýe {kuf÷e ykÃkðkLke hnuþu, suÚke {køkýeLke þõÞ
 rðøkíkku yæÞûk©eLke {tsqhe {¤uÚke Mk¼k{kt hsq fhe þfkÞ.
(3) Mknfkhe fkÞËk{kt ÚkÞu÷ MkwÄkhk yLkwMkkh yLku çkUfLkk Ãkuxk fkÞËk {wsçk çkUfLkk Ëhuf Mk¼kMkËu çkUfLke yuf Mkuðk
 ÷uðe VhrsÞkík nkuðkÚke çkUfLkk Ëhuf Mk¼kMkË / Mk¼kMkË ÃkuZeykuLku rðLktíke Au fu íkuyku ykÃkýe çkUf{kt çk[ík  / [k÷w
 ¾kíkwt ¾ku÷kðu.
(4) rhÍðo çkuLfLkk ykËuþ yLkwMkkh Ëhuf Mk¼kMkËLkk KYC MktçkrÄík Ãkwhkðk ÷uðkLkwt VhrsÞkík Au. ykÚke Mk¼kMkËkuLku KYC

 MktçkrÄík Ãkwhkðk çkUf{kt s{k fhðk rðLktíke.
(5) su Mk¼kMkËkuyu Lkkur{LkeLke LkkUÄ Lkk fhkðu÷ nkuÞ íkuðk Mkðo Mk¼kMkËkuLku çkuLfLkk hufkuzo{kt Lkkur{LkeLke rðøkíkLke LkkUÄ fhkðe
 ÷uðk rðLktíke.
(6) Mk¼kMkËkuLku íkuykuLkk R-{uR÷ íkÚkk {kuçkkR÷ LktçkhLke çkUf{kt LkkUÄýe fhkððk rðLktíke. suÚke ¼rð»Þ{kt yøkíÞLke {krníke
 R÷uõxÙkurLkf {kæÞ{ Úke ÍzÃkÚke {kuf÷e þfkÞ.

fkÞoMkqr[

¾kMk Mkq[Lkk

MÚk¤ : y{ËkðkË

íkk. 23-05-2024
çkkuzo ykuV rzhuõxMkoLkk ykËuþÚke

y{]ík¼kR yu[. Ãkxu÷

Mke. R. yku.
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©e yr{ík¼kR yu. Ãkxu÷ - [uh{uLk

©e Mkkir{÷¼kR yuLk. Ãkxu÷ - ðkRMk [uh{uLk

©e y{]ík¼kR yu[. Ãkxu÷ - Mke.R.yku.

Mkne/-
Vkuh, rfhý yuLz «rËÃk yuMkkuMkeyuxTMk

[kxozo yufkWLxLxTMk (FRN - 112577W)

«rËÃk þkn, ÃkkxoLkh
{uBçkhþeÃk Lkt. : 035636

økwshkík ytçkwò fku.ykuÃk. çkUf r÷.

ð»ko 2023-2024Lke fw÷ ykðf, ¾[o, [kuÏ¾ku LkVku yLku íkuLke Vk¤ðýe¢{

[kuÏ¾k LkVkLke Vk¤ðýe

çkuLfLke «økríkLkk MkkuÃkkLk

hkufkýkuLke rðøkík

ðnU[ðkLkku LkVku : 3,31,76,518-06

fw÷ ykðf

fw÷ ¾[o (òuøkðkEyku MkkÚku)

[kuÏ¾ku LkVku (ykðfðuhk ÃkAe)

«kurðÍLk Ãkhík

ðnU[ýe Ãkkºk LkVku (3 + 4)

1

2

3

4

5

heÍðo Vtz
þuh¼tzku¤ Ãkh rzrðzLz (10% Mkqr[ík)
rþûký Vtz
[uhexe Vtz
MxkV ðu÷Vuh Vtz
Mk¼kMkË rníkðÄof Vtz
rçkÕzªøk Vtz
çkuz zuçx Vtz
ELðuMx{uLx ^÷õÞwyuþLk heÍðo
MkkÞçkh rMkõÞwhexe Vtz

(Yk. ÷k¾{kt)

:

:

:

:

:

:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:

87,95,046-70
57,15,941-00

2,00,000-00
6,63,530-36
1,00,000-00
5,00,000-00

64,25,000-00
49,77,000-00
53,00,000-00

5,00,000-00

15,76,06,461-00

14,01,29,942-94

1,74,76,518-06

`
`
`
`
`

`
`
`
`
`
`
`
`
`
`
`

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

1.
2.

3.
4.
5.

59,31,55,968-59

10,35,20,002-00
12,50,00,000,00

5,150-00
14,14,14,647-08
96,30,95,767-67

Mk¼kMkË MktÏÞk

¼hÃkkE ÚkÞu÷e þuh{qze

rhÍðo íkÚkk yLÞ Vtzku

ÚkkÃkýku

rÄhký

fkÞofkhe ¼tzku¤

[kuÏ¾ku LkVku (ykðfðuhk ÃkAe)

ðnU[ýe fhu÷ rzrðzLz (xfk)

ykurzx ðøko

5191

565-06

1423-26

15328-76

9079-07

17855-76

157-94

10%

y

5279

580-21

1387-62

16484-30

9034-04

18907-67

174-77

10% (Mkqr[ík)

y

5014

537-24

1211-93

14475-74

7492-31

16698-74

145-34

10% 

y

(+) (+)

`

(+)

y.Lkt.

y.Lkt. hkufkýkuLke rðøkík hf{ Yk.

rðøkík 2023-20242021-2022 2022-2023

fw÷

fuLÿ yLku hkßÞ MkhfkhLke ò{eLkøkeheyku{kt hkufký

hkufz rMk÷f íkÚkk yLÞ çkUf{kt [k÷w ¾kíku

x{o rzÃkkuÍex : S. yuMk. Mke. çkUf r÷.,{nuMkkýk yçkoLk çkUf r÷., 
rVLkfu2 çkUf, EÂõðxkMk çkUf, ykR.Mke.ykR.Mke.ykR çkUf r÷.

S. yuMk. Mke. çkUf r÷. íkÚkk yu.ze.Mke. çkUf r÷. Lkk þuh
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1,57,00,000-00
3,31,76,518-06

HDFC  çkUf r÷. íkÚkk IDBI çkUf r÷. Lkk fku÷ {Lke SBI DFHI, PNB GILTS

UDIN :- 24035636BKFLFB5982
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íkk. 31-03-2024 Lkk hkusLkwt MktrûkÃík MkhðiÞwt

íkk. 1-4-2023 Úke íkk. 31-3-2024 Lkk hkus Ãkqhk Úkíkk ð»koLkwt LkVk-LkwfMkkLk ¾kíkwt (Yk. ÷k¾{kt)

©e {kunLk¼kR yuMk. Ãkxu÷
©e{íke {eLkkçkuLk yu{. Ãkxu÷
©e zkÌkk¼kR su. Ãkxu÷
©e sÞtrík¼kR yu{. Ãkxu÷
©e Äúwð S. Ãkxu÷

rzhuõxh
rzhuõxh
rzhuõxh
rzhuõxh
rzhuõxh

©e yrLkþ yu. Ãkxu÷
©e «øLkuþ ze. Ãkxu÷
©e çkkçkw¼kR yuLk. Ãkxu÷
©e{íke òøk]ríkçkuLk yuMk. Ãkxu÷

rzhuõxh
rzhuõxh
rzhuõxh
rzhuõxh

©e rLkríkLk¼kR ykR. Ãkxu÷
©e nheþ[tÿ ze. Ãkh{kh
©e ¼hík¼kR fu. {nuíkk
©e y{]ík¼kR yu[. Ãkxu÷

rzhuõxh
rzhuõxh
«ku. rzhuõxh
«ku. rzhuõxh

565-06

1423-26

15328-76

11-10

1-79

485-94

157-94

17973-85

760-56

233-54

62-90

1-35

3-43

33-13

6-31

46-65

224-00

157-94

157.94

157.94

157.94

0.00

0.00

157.94

331.77

331.77

174.77

96.00

61.00

331.77

891-51

259-21

60-32

2-16

3-76

25-11

5-20

19-03

135-00

174-77

1373-74

126-44

29-63

1505-40

17-55

53-12

1576-07

ÔÞksLke ykðf

fr{þLk, ðxkð yLku Ë÷k÷e

yLÞ ykðf

ÚkkÃkýku yLku fhs WÃkh ÔÞks

Ãkøkkh ¾[o

¼kzwt, xuûk, rð{ku, rðs¤e ¾[o

íkkh, xÃkk÷, xur÷VkuLk ¾[o

ykurzx yLku «kuVuþLk÷ Ve

MÚkkðh r{÷fík {hk{ík yLku ½Mkkhk ¾[o

MxuþLkhe, AkÃkfk{, ònuhkík

yLÞ ¾[koyku

òuøkðkRyku

[kuÏ¾ku LkVku (ykðfðuhk ÃkAe)

[kuÏ¾ku LkVku MkhðiÞk{kt ÷R økÞk

[kuÏ¾ku LkVku

ykR.ze.ykh. heðMko çkuf

çkeÕzªøk Vtz heðMko çkuf

fw÷ Mkhðk¤ku fw÷ Mkhðk¤ku

fw÷ Mkhðk¤ku fw÷ Mkhðk¤ku

ðMkw÷ ykðu÷ þuh¼tzku¤

rhÍðo íkÚkk yLÞ Vtz

ÚkkÃkýku

NPA ¾kíkk{kt Lk WÄkhu÷ ÔÞks

[wfððk Ãkkºk ÔÞks

yLÞ sðkçkËkheyku

[kuÏ¾ku LkVku (ykðfðuhk ÃkAe)

fw÷ Mkhðk¤ku

nkÚk WÃkh hkufz rMk÷f

yLÞ çkUf{kt rMk÷f

fku÷ yLku xqtfe {wËíkLke ÚkkÃkýku

hkufkýku

rÄhkýku

{¤ðkÃkkºk ÔÞks

MÚkkðh r{÷fíkku

hk[h[e÷wt yLku szíkh

yLÞ r{÷fíkku

fw÷ Mkhðk¤ku

([k÷w ¾kíkk{kt)

580-21

1387-62

16484-30

19-01

1-15

199-62

331-77

19003-68

142-84

818-90

0-00

6616-55

9079-07

98-25

4-44

46-26

1167-54

17973-85

93-25

1414-15

1250-00

6966-81

9034-04

108-41

3-99

45-08

87-95

19003-68

31-3-2023

31-3-2023 31-3-2023

31-3-202331-3-2024

31-3-2024 31-3-2024ykðfòðf

31-3-2024¼tzku¤ íkÚkk Ëuðwt r{÷fík íkÚkk ÷uýwt

(Yk. ÷k¾{kt)

1529-81 1576-07 1529-81

çkkuzo ykuV {uLkus{uLx (yuõMxhLk÷)

©e Mkwr[íkfw{kh ze. Ãkxu÷
yu{.fku{. Mke.yu.

©e søk{kunLk ykh. Ãkxu÷
yuõMk r«LMkeÃkk÷ (økðo. RLSLkeÞh fku÷us)

©e yu. ykR. Ãkxu÷
yuõMk heSÞkuLk÷ {uLkush (çkUf ykuV çkhkuzk)
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INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

To,
The Menbers,
Gujarat Ambuja Co-opera�ve Bank Ltd.

Report on Financial Statements

1. We have audited the accompanying financial statements of Gujarat Ambuja Co-operative Bank Ltd ('the Bank') as at 
31 March 2024, which comprise the Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2024, and the Profit and Loss Account, and the Cash 
Flow Statement for the year then ended, and a summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory 
information. The returns of all 5 branches certified Auditors are consolidated in these financial statements. 

2. Management's Responsibility for the Financial Statements 
Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in accordance with the 
aforesaid Accounting Standards and in accordance with Banking Regulation Act, 1949 (as applicable to Co. Operative 
Societies), the Guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India, the Registrar of Co Operative Societies, Gujarat, the 
Gujarat Co Operative Societies Act, 1961 and Gujarat Co Operative Societies Rules, 1965 (as applicable) and generally 
accepted accounting principles in India so far as applicable to the Bank, and for such internal control as management 
determines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements that are free from material misstatement, 
whether due to fraud or error.

Auditor's Responsibility 
3. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We conducted our audit in 

accordance with Standards on Auditing issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Those Standards 
require that we comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about 
whether the financial statements are free from material misstatements. As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we 
exercise professional judgment and maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit

4. An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in the financial 
statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's judgment, including the assessment of the risks of 
material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the 
auditor considers internal control relevant to the Bank's preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in 
order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an 
opinion on effectiveness of the  Bank's internal control. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of 
accounting policies used and the reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by management, as well as 
evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements. 

5. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit 
opinion. 

6. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the aforesaid financial 
statements together with the Notes thereon give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles 
generally accepted in India: 
a) In the case of the Balance Sheet, of state of affairs of the Bank as at 31st March 2024; 
b) In the case of the Profit and Loss Account, of the profit/loss for the year ended on that date; and 
c) In the case of the Cash Flow Statement, of the cash flows for the year ended on that date. 

7. Report on Other Legal & Regulatory Requirements   
The Balance Sheet and the Profit and Loss Account have been drawn up in Forms “A” and “B” respectively of the Third 
Schedule to the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and the provisions of the Gujarat Cooperative Societies Act 1961 and they 
give the information as required to be given under the law and in conformity with it. 

8. We report that: 
a) We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and belief were 

necessary for the purpose of our audit and have found to be satisfactory. b) In our opinion, proper books of 
account as required by law have been kept by the Bank so far as it appears from our examination of those books 
and proper returns adequate for the purposes of our audit have been received from the branches.  c) The 
transactions of the Bank which have come to our notice have been within the powers of the bank. d) The 
Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss account dealt with by this report are in agreement with the books of accounts 
and returns. e) The accounting standards adopted by bank are consistent with those laid down by accounting 
principles generally accepted in India so far as applicable to Banks.

9. We further report that for the year under audit, the bank has been awarded “A” classification.

For Kiran & Pradip Associates
Chartered Accountants 
F�������� RN: 112577W

Palec :  Ahmedabad

Date :� 20/05/2024
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Pradip Shah (Partner)
M. No.:- 035636
UDIN :- 24035636BKFLFB5982
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